City of Cincinnati AKS An Ordinance No. 407 -2021

AMENDING Ordinance 375-2021 to change the location of the honorary, secondary name of Jean-Robert de Cavel Way in honor of Jean-Robert de Cavel from Sixth Street between Main Street and Walnut Street to a new location of Seventh Street at Vine Street.

WHEREAS, on September 29, 2021, Council passed Ordinance 375-2021 creating an honorary, secondary name of Jean-Robert de Cavel Way at Sixth Street between Main Street and Walnut Street in honor of Jean-Robert de Cavel in recognition of his decades of influence on Greater Cincinnati's restaurant scene; and

WHEREAS, it has been requested that the location of the honorary, secondary name be moved to a new location of Seventh Street at Vine Street; now, therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Cincinnati, State of Ohio:

Section 1. That Section 1 of Ordinance 375-2021, approved by Council on September 29,

2021 is hereby amended as follows:

Section 1. That Sixth Street between Main Street and Walnut Street Seventh Street at Vine Street hereby receives the honorary, secondary name of Jean-Robert de Cavel Way in honor of John-Robert de Cavel, in recognition of his decades of influence on Greater Cincinnati's restaurant scene, including a decade as chef at The Maisonette, which was the highest rated restaurant in North America during his tenure.

Section 2. That all terms of Ordinance 375-2021 not amended by this ordinance remain in

full force and effect.

Section 3. That this ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest

period allowed by law.

tober 27 Passed: 2021 Attest: Clerk

John Cranley, May I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT ORDINANCE NO WAS PUBLISHED IN THE CITY BULLETIN IN ACCORDANCE, WITH THE CHARTER ON